County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2018 Legislative Session

Legislative Day No. 10

RESOLUTION NO. 106-2018

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Joan Webb Scornaienchi to the Local Behavioral Health Advisory Board.

Introduced and read first time on July Z, 2018.
By order Alssica Coldhard Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on 2018.
By order Pelsace Teldmank Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council on
Certified by Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.335 and 12.1000 of the Howard County Code, as amended by
5	Council Bill No. 13-2018 effective July 1, 2018, provide for a Local Behavioral Health Advisory
6	Board in Howard County; and
7	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Joan Webb
8	Scornaienchi as a member of the Local Behavioral Health Advisory Board; and
9	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
10	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
11	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
12	Maryland this 27th day of July, 2018 that the following person is appointed as a
13	member of the Local Behavioral Health Advisory Board to serve from the passage of this
14	Resolution to June 30, 2023 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
15	
16	Joan Webb Scornaienchi
17	Columbia, Maryland

proper them are not a second of the second o

County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2018 Legislative Session

Legislative Day No.__/

RESOLUTION NO. <u>106</u>-2018

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Secutive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Joan Scornal ichi to the Local Behavioral Health Advisory Board.

Introduced and read first time on, 2018.		V.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	By order Jessica F	Feldmark, Administrator to t	the County Council
Read for a second time and a public bearing held on	By order	'eldmark, Administrator to t	he County Council
This Resolution was reache third time and was Adopted, Adon, 2018.	dopted with amendme	nts, Failed, Withdraw	n by the County Counci
	Certified by Jessica	Feldmark, Administrator to	the County Council

NOTE: [text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.335 and 12.1000 of the Howard County Code as amended by
5	Council Bill No. 13-2018 effective July 1, 2018, provide for a Local Behavioral Health Advisory
6	Board in Howard County; and
7	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Joan Scornaienchi as
8	a member of the Local Behavioral Health Advisory Board; and
9	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
10	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
11	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
12	Maryland this day of, 2018 that the following person is appointed as a
13	member of the Local Behavioral Health Advisory Board to serve from the passage of this
14	Resolution to June 30, 2023 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
15	
16	Joan Scornaienchi
17	Columbia, Maryland

Amendment 1 to Council Resolution No. 106-2018

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day 11 Date: July 27, 2018

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment corrects the appointee's name.)

- 1 After "Joan", insert "Webb" in the following instances:
- 2 In the title;
- On page 1, in line 7; and
- On page 1, in line 16.

PAMER

7/27/18 Jesnes Jeld warh

SHEMATURE

Amendment ____ to Council Resolution No. 106-2018

BY: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day //
Date: July 27, 2018

Amendment No. _____

(This amendment corrects the appointees name.)

- 1 After "Joan", insert "Webb" in the following instances:
- 2 In the title;
- On page 1, in line 7; and
- On page 1, in line 16.

JOAN WERR SCORNAIENCHI

WORK HISTORY

- HC DrugFree, Inc., Columbia, MD 2009-Present
- Maryland State Department of Education, Baltimore, MD 2001-2009
- Caterpillar Financial Services Corporation, Columbia, MD 1997-2000
- Cambria County Area Community College, Johnstown, PA 1995-1996
- Kent State University, Kent, OH 1983-94
- Highland Center of Mercy Hospital, Johnstown, PA 1982-83

EDUCATION

- Federal Bureau of Investigation Citizens Academy, 2017
- Leadership Maryland, 2015
- Certified Grants Management Specialist, 2012, National Grants Management Association
- Leadership Howard County, 2011
- Doctor of Education, (All but Dissertation), Higher Educational Administration, The University of Akron, Akron, OH
- Post Masters Courses, 1984-88, Counseling and Administration, Kent State University, Kent, Ohio
- Master of Arts, 1982, Student Personnel Services, Indiana University of Pennsylvania, Indiana, PA
- Bachelor of Science, 1981, Business Administration, Indiana University of Pennsylvania, Indiana, PA

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES/COMMUNITY SERVICE

Current:

- HC DrugFree Teen Advisory Council (Advisor)
- Howard County Alcohol and Drug Abuse Advisory Board (Chair 2011-18)
- Howard County Cancer and Tobacco Coalition
- Howard County Opioid Coalition (Founding Coordinator 2015-16)
- Howard County Opioid Crisis Community Council
- Howard County Overdose Fatality Review Team (Founding Co-Coordinator 2015-16)
- Howard County Public School System's School Health Council (Vice Chair 2011-Present)
- Howard County Public School System's Mental Health Task Force
- Soroptimist International Mid-Atlantic Online Club

Previous:

- Howard County Commission for Women (Chair 2016-17, Vice Chair 2012-14, Secretary 2012-14)
- Howard County Ethnic Summit
- Howard County Highway Safety Taskforce
- Howard County Mental Health Taskforce
- Soroptimist International of Howard County (Board Member 2014-16, Delegate 2010-14, Committee Chair 2008-15, Past President 2008-10, President 2006-08, Treasurer 2004-06)